State of Misconsin



2015 Assembly Bill 901

Date of enactment: **April 25, 2016** Date of publication*: **April 26, 2016**

2015 WISCONSIN ACT 377

AN ACT relating to: aids to individuals and organizations related to the arts and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Fiscal changes.

(1) Arts board; matching funds for aids to indi-Viduals and organizations. In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the arts board under section 20.380 (3) (b) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2015, the dollar amount for fiscal year 2015–16 is increased by \$13,800 for the purposes for which the appropriation is made and as a match of federal funding for the purposes for which the appropriation under section 20.380 (3) (o) of the statutes is made.

^{*} Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication."